

UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY REGION III

1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19103-2029

Expedited Settlement Agreement

In the Matter of: Braskem Marcus Hook Polymers, Marcus Hook, PA Proceedings under Section 113(d)(1) of the Clean Air Act, 42 U.S.C. § 7413(d)(1).

EPA Docket No.: CAA-03-2022-0025

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on _______, the original and one (1) copy of foregoing *Consent Agreement and Final Order*, were filed with the EPA Region III Regional Hearing Clerk. I further certify that on the date set forth below, I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing to each of the following persons, in the manner specified below, at the following addresses:

Copy served via **Electronic Delivery, Return Receipt Requested**, to:

Stephanie Whitesell, Site Leader – Marcus Hook Braskem Marcus Hook Polymers 750 W. 10th St. Marcus Hook, PA 19061 Email: Stephanie.Whitesell@Braskem.com

Copy served via **Electronic Delivery** to:

Michael Welsh, P.E., RMP Coordinator Enforcement and Compliance Assurance Division - 3ED12 U.S. EPA, Region III 1650 Arch Street Philadelphia, PA 19103-2029 Welsh.mike@epa.gov

Dated: 1/18/22	
	Regional Hearing Clerk
	U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region III